EPDM spring

Standard colour: black

= EPDM approved for drinking water

= resistant to HFC, cold water, hot water and steam, diluted acids and bases
= applicable for Static seals, Rod and Piston Seals, Wiper seals and Rotary seals

hardness
density
Compression set 22°C/72h

Compression set  70°C/22h
Compression set  100°C/22h
Compression set  150°C/22h
Elongation at break

Tensile strength

Rebound resilience

Abrasion

Tear strength

min. service temperature

max. service tempreature

88 + 5
1,17
91
6,9
96
24,5
115
15,5
49
108
3.6

- 40
+150

Shore A
g/cm?

R EER

MPa

mm?
N/mm
*C

*C

DIN Standard

DIM 53505

DIN EN ISO 1183-1
DIN ISO 815-1

DIN ISO 815-1

DIN I1SO 815-1

DIN ISO 815-1

DIN 53504

DIN 53504

DIN 53512

DIN 53516
DIN 53515

Al above stated data remlts from random tests which wene talen from the ongoing production. All data was establithed based on standard test-products according o 150, DIN and ASTM
standards and cam basically not be carmed oved 10 the complited seal

Owr appled technical advice. esther oral, witten of thiough tests § given acoonding 10 our best inowledge. Howeser, this information S 0o be considensd as von-obilsgatory irstruction. alss
i termns of any protective nghts of a thed party. and does noll exempl you from testing our product in reference bo il suitabality Tor the mtended process snd purpose. Utiksation. apphcaton
and processing of the products ooour entinely cutsice of owr controd and ane therefore exclusively your responsibility. However, showld a case of liability come into question, it will be limited
1o all damages in the value of the produgl which we delvered and you used, By all means, we do warrand the impeccable quality of ow products in accondence vith ow general sales and

delvery conditions

ventas@mnomarket.mx

Carretera Querétaro-SLP 24000 Bodega 47
Conjunto La Presa Business Park, Santa Catarina, Qro. CP 76223

Tels. OF (442) 198-01-23
(442) 198-01-32




