

EPDM spring

Standard colour: black

- EPDM approved for drinking water
- o resistant to HFC, cold water, hot water and steam, diluted acids and bases
- o applicable for Static seals, Rod and Piston Seals, Wiper seals and Rotary seals

Properties	Value	Unit	DIN Standard
hardness	88 ± 5	Shore A	DIN 53505
density	1,17	g/cm³	DIN EN ISO 1183-1
Compression set 22°C/72h	9,1	%	DIN ISO 815-1
Compression set 70°C/22h	6,9	%	DIN ISO 815-1
Compression set 100°C/22h	9,6	%	DIN ISO 815-1
Compression set 150°C/22h	24,5	%	DIN ISO 815-1
Elongation at break	115	%	DIN 53504
Tensile strength	15,5	MPa	DIN 53504
Rebound resilience	49	%	DIN 53512
Abrasion	108	mm³	DIN 53516
Tear strength	3,6	N/mm	DIN 53515
min. service temperature	- 40	°C	
max. service tempreature	+150	°C	

All above stated data results from random tests which were taken from the ongoing production. All data was established based on standard test-products according to ISO, DIN and ASTM standards and can basically not be carried over to the completed seal.

Our applied technical advice, either oral, written or through tests is given according to our best knowledge. However, this information is to be considered as non-obligatory instruction, also in terms of any protective rights of a third party, and does not exempt you from testing our product in reference to its suitability for the intended process and purpose. Utilisation, application and processing of the products occur entirely outside of our control and are therefore exclusively your responsibility. However, should a case of liability come into question, it will be limited to all damages in the value of the product which we delivered and you used. By all means, we do warrant the impeccable quality of our products in accordance with our general sales and delivery conditions.